
 

Hyde Heath Pre-school 
Have fun and learn! 

Registered Charity Number 1020591 

Hyde Heath Infant School, Weedon Hill, Hyde Heath, Amersham, Bucks, HP6 5RW 

Tel: 01494 782845 

 

Hyde Heath Pre-School Term Dates 

2024 – 2025 

 
Autumn 2024 

Open - Monday 9 September – Friday 25 October 

Half Term – Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November  

Open – Monday 4 November – Friday 20 December (12pm) 

 

Spring 2025 

Open – Tuesday 7 January – Friday 14 February  

Half Term – Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February  

Open – Monday 24 February – Friday 28 March  

 

Summer 2025 

Open – Monday 31 March – Friday 4 April (12pm) 

Close for Easter – Monday 7 April – Monday 21 April 

Open – Tuesday 22 April – Friday 23 May 

Half Term – Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May  

Open – Wednesday 4 June – Thursday 17 July   

 
In-service training day for staff at Hyde Heath Pre-School:  

• Monday 2 June 2025  

• Tuesday 3 June 2025  

• Friday 18th July 2025 

In addition to the dates above Pre-School will also be closed on Monday 5 May (Bank Holidays) 

 

 

 


